



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**  
**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 3383 of 2025**

Virendra Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s)	: Dharmendra Singh, Satyendra Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	: G.A., Ram Lakhan Deobanshi

---

**Court No. - 49**

**HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.**

Matter is taken up in the revised call.

The learned trial court by order dated 12.08.2025 was directed to send a report regarding the status of trial. The office report records that the report of the learned trial court is awaited.

Registrar General shall serve a copy of the order dated 12.08.2025 as well as of this date upon the District Judge, Fatehpur as well as the trial judge and ensure that the status report is forthcoming on the next date of listing.

List this case on 27.11.2025.

A copy of this order be communicated to the learned trial judge through the learned District Judge, Fatehpur by the Registrar (Compliance) by FAX.

**(Ajay Bhanot,J.)**

**November 6, 2025**  
Pravin